FLOOR HINGE
Patch Fitting
500SERIES  /  400SERIES  /  200SERIES
REGISTERED TO
ISO 9001
CERTIFICATE
NO.20002510 QM08
FLOOR HINGE

FITTING SIZE AND WEIGHT
WIDTH X HEIGHT(mm) DOOR WEIGHT(Kg)
130950X2100
201N
900X2100
Ｓ-202N
202N
Ｓ-201N
80
NON-HOLD
90ﾟHOLD
90ﾟHOLD
NON-HOLDMAXIMUM OPENING ANGLE 113ﾟ
HOLDOPEN ANGLE 90ﾟ
Dｉｍｅｎｓｉｏｎ ｉｓ ｉｎｄｉｃａｔｅｄ ｂｙ ｍ/ｍ ｕｎｉｔ
S-201N / 201N ・ S-202N / 202N
15
30 30
10 10
90

5
4
.5
10
3
8
2
2
.5
6
Dｉｍｅｎｓｉｏｎ ｉｓ ｉｎｄｉｃａｔｅｄ ｂｙ ｍ/ｍ ｕｎｉｔ
Vｅｒｔｉｃａｌ
ｆｒａｍｅ
101
1
S-201Y / 201Y ・ S-202Y / 202Y
4-M6×1.0 L=25 ⊕machine screw
4-M6×1.0 L=14 ⊕machine screw
■ Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ(ｄｏｏｒ ｓｉｄｅ)
Aｄｊｕｓｔｉｎｇ ｓｃｒｅｗAｄｊｕｓｔｉｎｇ ｓｃｒｅｗAｄｊｕｓｔｉｎｇ ｓｃｒｅｗ

.0
Plate for
adjusting
chink 1.0
∅56
132
4
7
.5
2
1
6
6
2
4
S-201K / 201K ・ S-202K / 202K
4-M6×1.0 L=25 ⊕machine screw
Uｐｐｅｒ ｆｒａｍｅ
Dｏｏｒ
4-M4×0.7 L=16 ⊕machine screw

Uｐｐｅｒ ｆｒａｍｅ
Dｏｏｒ
20 14 116 19
6
62
1
1152015
∅12.5
50
Standard size for installation
3
8
LP
1
.0
S-203K / 203K
10
4-M6×1.0 L=14 ⊕machine screw
3-M6×1.0 L=14 ⊕machine screw
LP

2
62
3
2
1
4
0
∅30
4
7
LP
1
.5
∅57
146
S-204K / 204K
Vｅｒｔｉｃａｌ
ｆｒａｍｅ
Vｅｒｔｉｃａｌ
ｆｒａｍｅ